## 505062019 08/24/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO MORENO	08/24/2018
NICOLAS HORACIO BRUNO	08/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOSTROMO, LLC	
Street Address:	14 COTTAGEWOOD LANE	
City:	KENNEBUNK	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16111525

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-566-6000

**Email:** IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308365-00064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OJEIKU AISIKU
SIGNATURE:	/OJEIKU AISIKU/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=308365\_00064\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=308365\_00064\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505062019 REEL: 046942 FRAME: 0984

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

WE_MARCELO MORENO
OF 53 GILBERTO FREIRE STREET, SÃO CAETANO DO SUL, SÃO PAULO, 09581-510
BRAZIL
AND
WE_NICOLAS HORACIO BRUNO
OF_ 3450 FERNANDO FADER AVENUE, 5009 CORDOBA, ARGENTINA
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NOSTROMO, LLC, a limited liability company organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 14 Cottagewood Lane,
Kennebunk, ME 04043, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters
Patent of the United States,
[x] executed concurrently herewith
[] was filed on as application Serial No,
entifled

### MID-BODY MARKING PROJECTILE

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to our inventions, whether joint or sole, which are disclosed in said utility application, and in and to all utility, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters

Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the

PATENT REEL: 046942 FRAME: 0985 foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States of America and in foreign countries.

Date

Inventor(s)

MARCELO MÓRENO

08/24/2018

NICOLAS HORACIO BRUNO

308365-00064 (SULLIVAN 220 UTILITY)

2